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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGI&A’IION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

pAtE /- /T -

FULL NAME o 4/[4/ s
(No initials 1f you can possibly get full name)

<~ - AN T
ADDRESS .~~~ /7 f// I A
CITY vior 47t STATE___ /{7 tr ot ":."f/fi ZIP CODE < & "2
DATE OF BIRTH - "‘;;) (This is important and should be exact)
/
APPROXIMATE AGE :;// __(To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known}
/ - :
RELIGION NATIONALITY éﬁ/l/ﬁuﬂ/w /T iasrrnT
hrd s
. . 4
OCCUPATION = -7 /azr/ LAl EUd st tlly
/ ( /S
EDUCATION
A _ » - =
WEIGHT /7 HEIGHT S ¢ RACE it iared
COLOR OF HAIR Lol e vr sy COLOR OF EYES Lol

v s , / ./ ) 7 /
OQUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR IUTERESTS ~/iisf’l /’)/ "//’5.‘" LIl
/ i

«

MARRIED OR SINGLE /75" '+ /¢ CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, 1f possible)
WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE RECISTERED  DATE RESIGNED
— A . 1 H * / o3 -
A M by W A a4
E
SPECIAL RECOGNITION i ane }
|

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS: _
s/ ',/‘ s ' SN _/ < / -
dé’/ (e ey //,; . /,'(/,/ ,»//ﬁ//_' (LRIAEN T B A v Bt ’){ /;":/” $

/

e fj}.{)-////z:mf' /g.y% o i - ¢
77 ¢
SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENTAL OF REGISTRATION
AND _LIST *2TACH SUPFORTING DOCUMENIS (STATE ONLY KHOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE
OR SPHCULATION) - |

APHEROVED
JAN 1119
. Signed
MINIRgH SCOUT EXECUTILIVE |
!
Counecll r
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DYKES_I_013609
Plaintiff's Exhibit 1192
Page 2 of 20



A program for Cub Scouts, Scouts, and Explorers

National Office—Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902
Telephone: 201 248-6000

SGOUTING/USA TWX 710-480-6262

October 29, 1979

Mr.

Terrence F. Pointer

Director of Field Service
Indianhead Council No. 295

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Gerhard Voll

Dear Mr. Pointer:

In

response to your letter of October 15, concerning the above Scouter, we are

enclosing a confidential record sheet.

We
us

any other information made available %o yon would be ap
~

would aporeciate your completing this record sheet, an
as socon as possible, so we can identify this man in the
ore

our action of placing this man on the Confidential 7il

Sincerely,

P

I/I - y

Paul 1. Ernst, Director
Registration, * Subscription and
Statistical Service

hr

encl. \Pw_ U)LM,(V}GWILWM

de anw
/\N&LM N \5&0/\@ ,

\
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STATE OF MINNESOTA

State of Minnesota, Pi.mxmf‘

CENVIATD WILLYI VNLL

COUNTY OF ransey Ot COUNTY COURT

COM!.JT WARRANT

) FOR

. ) FELONY OR/ 65 Mosmrmnxw\ﬁrz
l)cl’und:mt(s) ) District Court File Nos _F o2 2 -
} County Court File No

¢ ;}1 i PLAINT

The Complainant being duly sworn. makes complhiny/ tf 1 mv/umcd Court and swears that to the best of his ﬁ
knowledge and belief the attached exhibits, confistihg b/ B pages, are true and correct and establish probable |
cause o believe that the defendant(s) committagd APe o ?cmc described herein.
Wi R[ FORE, your Complainant gleges that the Whove-mumed detendant(s) on or about the__ 2th __ dayof

Aurust w1922 ot Maplerood, Minnesota . in the abovenamed County, then
and there being, aidimg sd- abetting-and-being-sided <mnd- ,ﬂwnml by teach) (one){another) (3 juvenilefs)). (party.or
parties unknown} did wrongfully, unlawfuily, encare in serual contact with Nrilk Iner erle,

a person under the ape of 13 years, to-wit: the are of 9 vears, e, TTIARD
YILLI YOLL, then heinrs wore than 36 months older then lrik Varerle, to-wit:

the are of 54 years,

. S ST SEY . e
sitid acts constituting the offense of Crreivy "L‘X{M COMUCT I TP SECOUD DFARLE

in violation of M. §. _"~7° L37'3 - —_—

Max. Sent. 0-15 vearss

THEREFORE, Complainant requests that said defendant(st subject to bail or conditions of refease where applicable,
(1) be arrested or that other tawful steps be taken to obtain his therd fithetr) appearance in court; or {2) be detained,
if already in custody, pending further proceedings: and that (Xrsihety) otherwise be dealt with accarding to law,

77/me) o( AR

Sunaturey ‘r‘)[w"\ ) (vr\"r * Complainant

3wl 9? /) o

(Frocecuting Attorney)

Being duly authorized to prosecute the offense charped, ..
hereby approves this Complaint,

1ATS L FOUET

Asst. Ramsey Co. Atty . 1010 Commerce Bldg., Tel. No. 208./30%

Name-
c.

FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE

From the above sworn facts, and supporting aflidavits or supplermental swomn testimony. L the Issuing Officer,
have determined that prohable cause exists to support. subject 1o bail or conditions of release where applicable,
tefendant’s(s"y arrest or other Tawtul steps to be taken to obtain v KOOI appeanmcee in Court, or his( hat X their)
etention, if atready in custody. pending Turther procecdmps: The detendantis) is@iFe) therefore charped with
the above-stated offense.

WARRANT

TO: The Sheriff of the above-named County. ot any othor porson authonzed by law 1o execute this Warrant

NOW, THERLEFORE. in the nume of the Siate of Minnevoba, | hereby order that the abose-nanved defendanigs)
be apprehended und arrested without detay and broupht prompth before the above-named Court (if in session,
and it not, before a Judge or Judicial Officer of such Court without vnnccessary defay. and in any event not bater
than 26 hours after the rrest or ax soon thereabter ax such budpe o Judichnl Officer is available) to be deall with
according to law

007

Conditions ot Release: - . Amount of Bail___ o

his (Qu\gl:nnt-\\’:nr:m! was sworn to, subseribed betore amd n-:ucdﬂ the indersipned quthonzed Tssuing Oftnocr
s

thiv __ 2 day of SM7ust 0 e 7! "

/ Y57 ,/AL); o

i

Syt tostrmony By boon s beton e Toanme Othcor By e feliosone withosen
A S . N
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6.66004N0OO

HAZLEU YD

Arrived Cleared : : o 1. Case Number 23%:980
rrive sarac PO“CG D &?imem ! — i
Grid MISCELLANEOUS REPGRT 2. Nature of Report C7imiznl  ual Conduc
Offi ’ :
3. Squad: ree .
Cree . Complainant: m

4. Report Recaived By: feen : Victim: Sgt. Tin Smith 4. Phone No.u:
7. Time 2330 JHrs. 8, §-14 1978 _ 9. Placa of Qccurrence:. Novies at ¥aolewood
10. How Receivedr__thone 11, Time and Date of QccurranceiEvening  _ Hrs, 12, 8-3 1979
13. Div. Assigned Tos 14, Reported By: Above " 15. Address:__Voundsviaw B.D.

Q.

16, Nome Gerhard W, Voll, D03 7-8-25 - 34 bldg. 201, 733-2317 ' i '

17. Nome S
Twin 3rothers
L N -

"

Sgt. Tim Smith reported to me that a Gerhard Voll who lives !n Moundcviay at 809§ ad Aale 4. "85.2uL8 and warke Saw
34 company may have sexually assaulted an*DOB 10-23-69 while at the Movies at Manlewcod on Aug. §, 1379,

-who also lives in Mounds View at o ._went T2 che 34 Company pisnic with Mz, Voll., Afzer the

picnic Mpr. Voll :ai!:o the movies, Mr, Voll supposedly rezchad over with his hand and slaved wi‘:l“ggli_s

from the exterior cf.“clothin@ Supposedly Mr, Voll did =he same thing tg—twin '::'o:'he:\- on Auz, 10,

1979 up in Atkin Ce., while on a camping trip, (See atvached reocrts)

(3 corY ST, PAUL POLICE T CopY TO SHERIFF [ COPY TO STATE GRIME BURTAU O

DYKES_|_ 013612
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¢866004NOD

'
i

wUY,

{ : !

| criminas) Soxusl Conduct }

L R T T . 10, Yimai DAt OF Twn wriront }H, O AR S PUTTY
. R : -
. g-22~79 I vonot wte V1
" I vavin
SV erag, e Ty TaME R Tn GIEINAL OV Laul JEo vacu
! . . ™
Vel i he e ENVE HLY HEGOEh Lr [T SIS SR 15, wapur

BIVPLRITION

|
I
PAOILNTY e D !

Corem i 1 AL D

AT IVER:

Ny ANE Treaml PR TR PL ANN VoIV,

Subw Castl PAVIWOrMENTL SInEE LART U”ONT,

Tor P orn e Cutas Ur LIAT agy Ontdimay €0,

Diiwminiun engrenty vl AL VaLuil,

Civt Namlt arU Andb T fum Ut it D FLESRGrE abut v ILO,

fr orrimnd

S ANGLTT MumUTh WeadY Namb L4 4 3L ADUNELE Uad, 00,0, ~lf, oy x Haiy
;- S DOB, 10-28-6%, S.yrs,
. N : - v - IpE g - £ i -y pwivedinnt nawpen’

»bove in station with mother, - T zook & brief szetement from [ concerning the criminal sexwal cond
He is very intelligent for 9 yrs. clé and gave a very good statement regevding the incident. I further questicned Mrs,
%'&bout cooperation. She stated no guestion unless she could see it dolng excessive harm to her child In the trial

t which point she may have to re~think it. She zlso expressed concern that Mr, Voll may continue to work with children
unless the court taker an zction to see he does not. I had Mr, —read and sigr each page for Exik.

ARNCLD
:
P A Tine AnA NEEUNT NCUMINGE i 13, STATUS. .
DINA T ! Rid At B Ay ARRTNT m WOT Culanth D im0 Frr ey, s meeatnn [
FOR Ay A P ? T ING B P ey 1 Yviier {\ww, o, arr Lt e oA
L 1> | | f
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: . | CLHIY U MACLZWUUUY [T T .
e - A, A | B fime G T f G riveats B sates T 14 i1t Cmma, bl ¥ 0N g o "x. IR
i L€ iinal Sexual Conduct |

R T R R TR LI N

g“. o LA A U

{ ven m L. m

‘10. Tiassl v A fel Qe Vanate drond

et P laiean, O Y Tami i tm GHIG AL OF P LG

il 3. vavu,
i

Gy EnL ACTILLE R I Qv LD

poy ”
s theen [_} CHIMG LAt L R D 115. vaLuy

NeHATIVED Siuw Caetl 0LvEn0OMENTE Sindl LABT ientONT,

Dhitsmiun HMQIMHTY HLLOVLILG A=U VALY,

QiLYl 1 TION —-‘
Curwet van |} PHAVLITY roam D
Crvy Al s Aiiiteds § HUAGLIT BF G G0RE Annbs T80, 17 wretmed

LA At A 1 Rt s w¥ e e TEA D G me B0 LET AL Guadlinal 1t

PYNN S 34 AHBCLT MumaRh ALY namG

P v oMiaILe AQBNGLE Gl @.0.8,

§-16-79 . 10:18 a.m, I took a statement from Gerhard Willi Vell, DOB 7-8-25, pertaining to his conduct with-_.___

“ Mr, Yoll admitted fouching gpenis while at the Movies of Maplewood on Aug. 9, 1378. Mr, Voll also

7 .
admitted touching gs penis several times on Aug, 10th & llth at their scout tamp north of McGregor in Atkin Co,

(Cee statement)

Tt should be noted that Sgtr, Zappa and mysel? advised the subject of his rights against self incriminavion. He acknowledged

ie understood his rights and agreed to tall-us the truth about his acyons with the*hers. I again advised

the subject of his rights against seli incriminavion before I Tock the stavement, Subject told me he understood his rights

and wanted to give me the statement, Both right forms were signed by subject.

G-

1, 5TATUS:
|

P e ai i anf 5ErUnT (16Le10%0 i
) . TS . ERE AP rmAy, 5] wremten,)
ve s wa b b0 ANt Ay A ENT O NIT Chf Al D yres Iunc:t " D »
¥ e S airied ¢ e je A
- Tt LIt BAGa, § et TiMG QU AIGHY wAnGa | TYRST Twiv, oy
PRI RPN o x
}
. 3 |
.. ‘ 1 i i
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I WM s iy AL

- . ‘ i CITY OF MAPLENQOD . POLICE DEPARTMINT i 15k, 060

. ~u. WAy vian 4, Tuae FRRUP ST lb, e art B wnt T [ 0 N i ALY e e

U=5-79 ! Criminal Sexual Conduct

'.’, e Rl L esaribib ot ba

100 8-16-79

B T ) ’10‘ vu-b'. A RATE 08 Yeah B et
| D
1
!

!11. LG L fan we

b e T =

[ Ty S R S Ay T S P T R AW . . ‘

113‘ YA

A e AT bt e €Y E . [Ty D Crimt Lad LUK D

O ERBRITION
Butmtl b oAt D PUBLUTY BUOM D

;XSA Yawy .

CAHHATIVES Siuw Castl 0uvELDrafaTs Sinlh LAl adrlOnT, Dubmiud #Horiuty HeeBvantl A%t VALUL. orvl mamll AnD altis T SUMVLHE OF Panfibhi avebs I W8, 37 uelynng

CLmtet Phant P EarLain wov, D amgl Pl S Pan W LT ALl OuideRay 1k,

ot AUNEE T mysuCH VALY nAmt oy mindLe ARLILLE Lo, . 0.8R, net fvx .

Serhard Willi Voll - 7-8-2%

Voll was read his rights to protection and he signed the form (see attachment). Se+. Green and

T

discusged sha smieins?

aet with him to which he responded he di¢ not realize this behavier was a crime but he realizes

and knows- it now. He

3 : 7
agreed to give a statement, see attached. Undersigned rezd it back td hir and took an addition

cam

35 released pending further investigation, he was given 2 copy of the statement,

ZLPPA

)

WV AdTIfie A GLADAT HEOWIRLD

<0 - 1

P A, [IPPRAIEN 4 D [CL TR FSHA D oot ametn g [ N R

Vet CF e a DAV ! DNV ST A TR WANLL | TvagLT
| i
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October 29, 1979

“ir. Terrence F. Pointer
Director of Field Service
Indianh=ad Council No. 295

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL |
SUBJECT: CJerhard Voll
Dear Mr. Pointer:

‘n resrconse to your letter of Cetober 15, concerning the above Scouter, we are
rnclosing a3 confidential record sheet.

Wa would appraciaste your completing this record sheet, snd returning it to

'3 asg soon as rossible, so we can {dentify this man in the fature., Also.
any other information made available to yo- would be appreciated, to support
cur action of placing this man on the Confidential File, \

Sincerely.

Panl 7. Ernst, Director
Regigtration, > Subscriptis-n and
Statistical Service

hr
encl.

~3
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October 29. 19079

Y'r. Terrence F. Pointer

Director 2f Field Service |
Tndianhead Council No. 295

PERSONAL AND CONFTIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: “erhard Voll

Dear Mr. Pointer:

‘n resronse to your letter of October 15, concerning the above Scouter, we are
2nclosing a confidential record sheet.

Wa wonld aporeciate your comvleting this record sheet, and returning it to
'1s as soon as rossible, so we can {dentify this men in the future, Algo.
any other information made available to yo- would be arpreciated, to supoort
our action of placing this man on the Confidential File.

Sincerely.

Paul 7. Ernst, Nirector
Registration, ’ Subseription and
Statistical Service

hr
ancl.

|
t
CONF009993
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‘ A Program for Cub.uts, Scouts, and Explorers

INDIANHEAD COUNCIL

/ Charles L. Sommers Scout Service Center !
A\ C} {) 363 Marshall Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 f
T~ Telephone: Area Code 612 224-1891 |

SCOUTING/USA A/ *

s

October 15, 1979 !

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director-

Registration & Subscription Service

Boy Scouts of America

P. 0. Box 61030

Dallas-Fort Worth Airport, Texas :
75261

Dear Paul:

You will find some material enclosed concerning the former Scouter
located in our Northwest District. His name is Gerhard Voll. You will
find we have included a copy of Court Report referring to Criminal Conduct
in the 2nd Degree and a copy of his resignation from Scouting. I hope this
is sufficient evidence to put him in the Confidential File of the Boy Scouts
of America. |

Mr. Voll has served with Troop 167 in the Northwest District of the
Indianhead Council #295.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sinterely,

e %éacug /cu/:va
ferrence F. Pointdre”’
Oirector of Field Service

TFP/ict
Enclostres

Serving Minnesora Counras »¢ Tamcey ‘Wash ngron
Chisaqo Riecn Sceort Davora o Ruenr Anoka
Wosronsia Counrns of Parce 0 Copre, Poik ann
RBurnetr Sueparied by CSr emas of Seouting and

the pgRaeeat Sagn v rnrpaagn rree NITED WA Y
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